Version 4010 X12 Hubbell 810 Standards 9/19/2016
X12 Element X12 ANSI Length  Hubbell
Segment ID Field Name Stds Value Attribute Constant Stds
ISA Interchange Control Header M M
01 Authorization Qualifier M   2/2 ID M
02 Authorization Information M   10/10 AN M
03 Security Information Qualifier M   2/0 ID M
04 Security Information M 10/10 AN M

04 Country Code O 2/3 ID O
ITD Terms of Sale O  M
01 Terms Type Code O  2/2 ID "08" M
02 Terms Basic Date Code O  1/2 ID "3" M
03 Terms Discount Percent O  1/6 R M
04 Terms Discount Due Date X 8/8 DT M
05 Terms Discount Days Due X 1/3 N0 M
06 Terms Net Due Date O  8/8 DT M
07 Terms net Days O  1/3 N0 M
856 STANDARDS Page 2 of 8
Version 4010 X12 Hubbell 810 Standards 9/19/2016
X12 Element X12 ANSI Length  Hubbell
Segment ID Field Name Stds Value Attribute Constant Stds
Transaction Type: 810
08 Terms Discount Amount O  1/10 N2 M
DTM Date/Time Reference O O
 01 Date/Time Qualifier M 3/3 AN "11" M
 02 Date O 8/8 AN O
FOB F.O.B. Related Instructions O O
 01 Shipment Method of Payment M 2/2 ID "PP" M
IT1 Baseline of Item Data O  M
01 Quantity Invoices O/Z 1/20 AN M
02 Unit of Measure code X 1/10 ID M
03 Unit price X 2/2 AN M
04 Basis of Unit Price X 1/17 ID M
05 Product/Service ID Qualifier O 2/2 AN O
06 Product/Service ID X 2/2 ID "BP" M
07 Product/Service ID X 1/48 AN M
PID Product/Item Description O M
01 Item Description Type O 1/1 ID "F" M
05 Description X 1/80 AN  M
TDS Total Monetary Amount M M
01 Amount M/z 1/15 N2  M
SAC Service, promotion, allowance or charge O M
01 Allowance/Charge Indicator X 1/1 ID M
02 Service, promotion, allowance or charge code X 442 ID M
05 Amount O/Z 1/15 N2 M
 15 Description X 1/80 AN M
SE Transaction Set Trailer M M
 01 Number of Included Segments M 1/10 N0 M
 02 Transaction Set Control Number M 4/9 AN M
GE Function Group Trailer M M
 01 Number of Transaction Set Included M 1/6 N0 M
**  SUMMARY **
**  ITEM DETAILS **
856 STANDARDS Page 3 of 8
Version 4010 X12 Hubbell 810 Standards 9/19/2016
X12 Element X12 ANSI Length  Hubbell
Segment ID Field Name Stds Value Attribute Constant Stds
Transaction Type: 810
 02 Group Control Number M/Z 1/9 N0 M
IEA Interchange Control Trailer M M
 01 Number of Included Functional Groups M 1/5 N0 M
 02 Interchange Control Number M 9/9 N0 M
856 STANDARDS Page 4 of 8
Version 4010 X12 Hubbell 810 Standards 9/19/2016
Comments
Invoice
Invoice
**  HEADER DETAILS **
856 STANDARDS Page 5 of 8
Version 4010 X12 Hubbell 810 Standards 9/19/2016
Comments
Supplier/Manufacturer
Vendor number, assigned by Hubbell
and received in N1VN04 in EDI order.
Bill to Name
Bill to Duns + 4
Basic Discount Offered
Invoice Date
856 STANDARDS Page 6 of 8
Version 4010 X12 Hubbell 810 Standards 9/19/2016
Comments